LM3420,LM3424
Application Note 1967 LM3424 Buck-Boost Evaluation Board
Literature Number: SNVA397
LM3424 Buck-Boost
Evaluation Board
National Semiconductor
Application Note 1967
James Patterson

(21)
DAP Thermal pad on bottom of IC
Connect to GND and place 6 - 9 vias to bottom layer ground pour.
3 www.national.com
A
N
-1
9
6
7
Bill of Materials
Qty Part ID Part Value Manufacturer Part Number
4 C1, C5, C20, C23 0.1 µF X7R 10% 100V TDK C2012X7R2A104K
4 C2, C3, C16, C18 4.7 µF X7R 10% 100V TDK C5750X7R2A475K
4 C4, C6, C17, C19 10 µF X7R 10% 50V TDK C5750X7R1H106K
2 C7, C22 0.47 µF X7R 10% 16V MURATA GRM21BR71C474KA01L
0 C8 DNP
1 C9 2.2 µF X7R 10% 16V MURATA GRM21BR71C225KA12L
1 C10 1 µF X7R 10% 16V MURATA GRM21BR71C105KA01L
1 C11 47 pF COG/NPO 5% 50V AVX 08055A470JAT2A
1 C12 0.22 µF X7R 10% 16V MURATA GRM219R71C224KA01D
3 C13, C14, C21 100 pF COG/NPO 5% 50V MURATA GRM2165C1H101JA01D
1 C15 1 µF X7R 10% 16V MURATA GRM21BR71C105MA01L
1 D1 Schottky 100V 12A VISHAY 12CWQ10FNPBF
1 D2 Zener 10V ON-SEMI BZX84C10LT1G
4 J1, J2, J4, J5 Banana Jack KEYSTONE 575-8
1 J3 1x2 Header Male SAMTEC TSW-102-07-T-S
1 J6 BNC connector AMPHENOL 112536
1 J7 2x7 Header Male Shrouded
RA
SAMTEC TSSH-107-01-SDRA
1 L1 33 µH 20% 6.3A COILCRAFT MSS1278-333MLB
2 Q1, Q2 NMOS 100V 32A FAIRCHILD FDD3682
1 Q3 NMOS 60V 260mA ON-SEMI 2N7002ET1G
1 Q4 PNP 40V 200mA FAIRCHILD MMBT5087
1 Q5 PNP 150V 600 mA FAIRCHILD MMBT5401
1 Q6 NPN 300V 600mA FAIRCHILD MMBTA42
1 Q7 NPN 40V 200mA FAIRCHILD MMBT6428
2 R1, R11 12.4 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW080512K4FKEA
0 R2 DNP
3 R3, R20, R26 10Ω 1% VISHAY CRCW080510R0FKEA
1 R4 17.4 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW080517K4FKEA
1 R5 1.43 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW08051K43FKEA
1 R6 0.04Ω 1% 1W VISHAY WSL2512R0400FEA
2 R7, R8 1.0 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW08051K00FKEA
1 R9 0.1Ω 1% 1W VISHAY WSL2512R1000FEA
1 R10 14.3 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW080514K3FKEA
4 R12, R13, R14, R15 10.0 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW080510K0FKEA
1 R17 499 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW0805499KFKEA
3 R19, R21, R22 49.9 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW080549K9FKEA
1 R23 499Ω 1% VISHAY CRCW0805499RFKEA
1 R24 4.99 kΩ 1% VISHAY CRCW08054K99FKEA
1 R25 150Ω 1% VISHAY CRCW0805150RFKEA
8 TP1, TP3, TP4,
TP5, TP6, TP8,
TP9, TP10
Turret Keystone 1502-2